

Requested by Representative NELSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2927**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “; creating new provisions;
2 and amending ORS 743A.067”.

3 Delete line 12 and insert:

4 “(a) Local or national community-based organizations with experience
5 providing direct support services to individuals with sickle cell disease in
6 Oregon;”.

7 Delete line 14 and insert:

8 “(c) Community-based organizations that advocate for individuals with
9 sickle cell disease;”.

10 In line 17, after “disease” insert “, including hematologists, emergency
11 medical services providers and primary care physicians”.

12 On page 2, line 33, delete “three” and insert “four”.

13 In line 34, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)” and delete “three” and insert
14 “four”.

15 On page 3, line 38, after “(d)” insert “Existing sickle cell disease regis-
16 tries and evaluate”.

17 In line 40, delete “and”.

18 In line 44, delete the period and insert a semicolon.

19 After line 44, insert:

20 “(f) Ways to provide fertility preservation treatments for individuals with
21 sickle cell disease; and

